HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 764 by Representative Pearson

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 44:4.1(B)(11)" delete "and" and insert a comma "," and after
- 3 "R.S. 22:1566," insert "and to repeal R.S. 22:753(H)(5),"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "respect to" delete "licensing and" and at the end of the line, delete
- 6 "insurance" and insert "insurance, including registration or licensing"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 9, after "an" change "exchange" to "Exchange"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 12, after "that" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 11 13, delete "similar persons or entities" and insert the following:
- 12 "regulation of navigators and non-navigator personnel, including registration or
- licensure by the commissioner of insurance,"

14

- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 13, after "trained" change the comma "," to "and"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 19 "(2) Navigators and non-navigator personnel shall be subject to regulation
- by the commissioner as provided in this Section."
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(2)" to "(a)"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 24 On page 2, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(4)" to "(b)" and at the end of the line, delete
- 27 "non-navigator entities or"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(5)" to "(3)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, line 29, after "Section" delete the comma "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, line 2, after "<u>indirect</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>compensation</u>
- 5 <u>or who are employed by an"</u>
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 3, line 8, after "who" change "facilitate" to "facilitates"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 3, line 13, after "issuer," change "which includes" to "including"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 19, after "applying" delete" for a navigator license or registering" and insert
- "for registration as non-navigator personnel"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 20, after "commissioner" delete the remainder of the line
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 3, at line 21, after the period "." insert "(2)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 3, line 22, after "individual" delete "submitting a navigator license" and insert the
- 20 following:

17

- 21 "applying for a navigator license shall make application to the commissioner on a
- form prescribed by the commissioner. Such individual"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 3, line 25, after "(b)" change "Intend" to "Intends" and after "navigator" delete "or
- 25 <u>non-navigator personnel</u>"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 4, at the end of line 2, change "exchange." to "Exchange."
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 4, line 3, after "entity" delete "to" and insert "licensed as a navigator with"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 5, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 4, line 7, after "<u>licensed</u>" insert "<u>individual</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 26</u>
- 6 On page 4, line 14, after "application," delete "and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, delete "commissioner and" and insert "commissioner,
- 9 and shall"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 17, delete "(5) The" and insert "(6) For any individual
- 12 <u>applying for licensure as or licensed as a navigator, the</u>" and at the end of the line, change
- 13 "examination" to "examinations"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 4, line 19, after "an" delete "exchange, provided that and insert "Exchange;
- 16 <u>however</u>,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 30</u>
- On page 4, line 20, after "training" insert a comma "," and at the end of the line, delete
- 19 "training" and insert "education, training, or examinations and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 21 On page 4, at the beginning of line 21, delete "education or examinations, or"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 4, at the end of line 23, change "exchange." to "Exchange."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 25 On page 4, delete lines 24 through 26 in their entirety
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 34</u>
- 27 On page 4, line 27, after "eligibility" insert "for individuals applying for a navigator license,"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 35</u>
- On page 5, line16, after "confidential" delete "and" and insert a comma ","
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 5, line 18, after "identifying" delete "information and" and insert "information, and
- 32 shall"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 2 On page 6, line 7, after "<u>insurance</u>" delete "<u>issuer or</u>" and insert "<u>issuer, including a</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 4 On page 6, at the end of line 11, delete the colon ":" and at the beginning of line 12, delete
- 5 "(a) May" and insert "may"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 7 On page 6, at the end of line 13, delete the period "." and insert "and shall:"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 9 On page 6, at the beginning of line 14, delete "(b) Shall" and insert "(a) Disclose"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 17, delete "(c) Shall" and insert "(b) Not"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- On page 6, line 18, after "or" insert "an" and at the end of the line, delete the period "." and
- insert "if prohibited by federal law."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 19, delete "(d) Shall" and insert "(c) Not"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 44</u>
- On page 6, line 22. after "<u>Unless</u>" delete "<u>a</u>" and insert "<u>an individual</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 20 On page 6, line 23, after "navigator" insert "or non-navigator personnel"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 22 On page 7, line 10, after "45 CFR 155.260" delete the comma ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- On page 7, line 13, after "license," delete "or may"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- On page 7, line 14, after "violation, or" insert "take" and after "actions" delete the comma
- 27 "<u>,</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 29 On page 7, line 15, after "R.S. 22:1554" delete the comma ","
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 31 On page 7, line 25, after "a" insert "navigator"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- 2 On page 8, line 3, after "(1)" delete "Each licensed" and insert "An individual"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 4 On page 8, line 7, after "date," delete "a" and insert "an individual"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 53</u>
- 6 On page 8, line 16, after "the" insert "individual"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 8 On page 8, at the end of line 19, delete the period "." and insert "navigator."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- On page 8, line 20, after "R.S. 22:1964" delete the comma "," and after "regulations" delete
- 11 the comma ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- On page 9, line 7, after "education" insert a comma ","
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 57</u>
- On page 9, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- "Section 3. R.S. 22:753(H)(5) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 58</u>
- On page 9, line 22, after "Section" change "3." to "4."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 59</u>
- 20 On page 9, line 27, after "Section" change "4." to "5."